GULFSTREAM PARK - December 5, 2025 - Race 8
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $12,500 OR LESS SINCE

EQUIBASE

DECEMBER 5, 2023 OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 122 Ibs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other
Than Maiden Or Claiming Since September 5 Allowed 2 Ibs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming Price $20,000. ( C)

Claiming Price: $20,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Extendo - 1:01.61 - January 18, 2023)

Purse: $33,000

Includes: $3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Includes: $2,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: $33,000

Value of Race: $28,270 1st $16,800, 2nd $6,160, 3rd $3,080, 4th $1,580, 5th $370, 6th $280

Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:56 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

7Nov25 8Gp? 5  Three Zero (Gaffalione, Tyler)
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9Nov25 'GP®
14Nov25 'GP*
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Fractional Times: 22.67 45.35 57.31
Split Times:
Run-Up: 15 feet

Mr Narcissistic (Torres, Yolber)
Falfurrias (Maragh, Rajiv)

Fast Fixer (Ocasio, Jonathan)
Nic's Bro (Jaramillo, Emisael)
Outlaw Country (Bravo, Joe)

(22:68) (11:96) (6:35)
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Final Time: 1:03.66
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.10*
4.00
5.50
5.00
4.70

16.60

Winner: Three Zero, Bay Gelding, by Kantharos out of Cassidy's Reward, by Warrior's Reward. Foaled Feb 20, 2020 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Adrian Regan & Fergus Galvin
Owner: Auricchio and Jacobson LLC
Trainer: David, Carlos

Scratched Horse(s): High Limit Room (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $185,458

Pgm Horse Win
5 Three Zero 4.20
4 Mr Narcissistic
2 Falfurrias

PI

ace Show
3.20 2.20
3.80 2.40

2.60

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Pick 3

Winning Numbers
5-4

5-4-2

5-4-2-1

6-5

1-6-5 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
8.50
12.20
5.81
9.80
391.60

Pgm Horse Name
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Three Zero

Mr Narcissistic
Falfurrias

Fast Fixer

Nic's Bro
Outlaw Country
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Trainers: 5 - David, Carlos; 4 - Croft, Barry; 2 - Klesaris, Steve; 1 - Cazares, Laura; 6 - Puckett, Andrea; 3 - Breen, Kelly

Pool
130,419
79,181
51,055
27,785
31,214

Comments

ins,clear,held sway
3p,camedw,fin well
2p trn,rally,need more
tracked ins,wknd lane
stalked2-3w,wknd 1/8
ranged up4-52, empty

Owners: 5 - Auricchio and Jacobson LLC; 4 - Kick Start Farm LLC; 2 - La Marca Stable; 1 - Bruning, Virgil and Top Gun Racing Stable, Inc.; 6 -Robert
Wayne Jacobs; 3 - Kenwood Racing LLC and Breen, Kelly J.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

THREE ZERO set the early pace and moved to the inside entering the turn and drew clear leaving the turn and then held sway late to prove best under right
handed crop urging. MR NARCISSISTIC was rated along between rivals early, three wide on the turn and came four wide into the lane and finished well.
FALFURRIAS was settled early, raced two wide on the turn and was under coaxing by the five sixteenths, came two wide off the bend and rallied well but
needed more late. FAST FIXER moved up the inside to track the winner on the rail, saved ground on the turn and cut the corner leaving the bend but
weakened in the drive. NIC'S BRO stalked the pace three to two wide and came three wide off the bend and was in between rivals by the furlong marker but
came up empty. OUTLAW COUNTRY chased the early pace and ranged up four to five wide leaving the turn but came up empty in the drive.
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