## GULFSTREAM PARK - December 5, 2025 - Race 8

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$12,500 OR LESS SINCE DECEMBER 5, 2023 OR CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since September 5 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000. (C)

Claiming Price: \$20,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Extendo - 1:01.61 - January 18, 2023)

Purse: \$33,000

Includes: \$3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards Includes: \$2,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$33,000

Value of Race: \$28,270 1st \$16,800, 2nd \$6,160, 3rd \$3,080, 4th \$1,580, 5th \$370, 6th \$280

Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:56 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Nov25 8GP2	5	Three Zero (Gaffalione, Tyler)	118	Lb	5	1	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1.10*	ins,clear,held sway
15Nov25 <sup>10</sup> GP <sup>3</sup>	4	Mr Narcissistic (Torres, Yolber)	115	Lb	4	2	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	4.00	3p,came4w,fin well
7Nov25 8GP4	2	Falfurrias (Maragh, Rajiv)	120	Lb	2	6	6	6	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5.50	2p trn,rally,need more
7Nov25 8GP3	1	Fast Fixer (Ocasio, Jonathan)	118	Lb	1	5	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	5.00	tracked ins,wknd lane
9Nov25 <sup>7</sup> GP <sup>5</sup>	6	Nic's Bro (Jaramillo, Emisael)	118	Lb	6	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	4.70	stalked2-3w,wknd 1/8
14Nov25 <sup>7</sup> GP <sup>4</sup>	3	Outlaw Country (Bravo, Joe)	118	Lb	3	4	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6	6	16.60	ranged up4-52, empty

Video Race Replay

Fractional Times: 22.67 45.35 57.31 Final Time: 1:03.66

**Split Times:** (22:68) (11:96) (6:35)

Run-Up: 15 feet

Winner: Three Zero, Bay Gelding, by Kantharos out of Cassidy's Reward, by Warrior's Reward. Foaled Feb 20, 2020 in Kentucky.

**Breeder:** Adrian Regan & Fergus Galvin **Owner:** Auricchio and Jacobson LLC

Trainer: David, Carlos

Scratched Horse(s): High Limit Room (Veterinarian)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$185,458

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Three Zero	4.20	3.20	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	5-4	8.50	130,419
4	Mr Narcissistic		3.80	2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-4-2	12.20	79,181
2	Falfurrias			2.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-4-2-1	5.81	51,055
					\$1.00 Daily Double	6-5	9.80	27,785
					\$1.00 Pick 3	1-6-5 (3 correct)	391.60	31.214

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
5	Three Zero	1	11 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>
4	Mr Narcissistic	2	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>
2	Falfurrias	6	64	6 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	3 <sup>3/4</sup>
1	Fast Fixer	5	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	31 1/2	5 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>4</sup>
6	Nic's Bro	3	21 1/2	21	2 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup> 1/4
3	Outlaw Country	4	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>9 1/4</sup>

Trainers: 5 - David, Carlos; 4 - Croft, Barry; 2 - Klesaris, Steve; 1 - Cazares, Laura; 6 - Puckett, Andrea; 3 - Breen, Kelly

Owners: 5 - Auricchio and Jacobson LLC; 4 - Kick Start Farm LLC; 2 - La Marca Stable; 1 - Bruning, Virgil and Top Gun Racing Stable, Inc.; 6 -Robert Wayne Jacobs; 3 - Kenwood Racing LLC and Breen, Kelly J.;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

THREE ZERO set the early pace and moved to the inside entering the turn and drew clear leaving the turn and then held sway late to prove best under right handed crop urging. MR NARCISSISTIC was rated along between rivals early, three wide on the turn and came four wide into the lane and finished well. FALFURRIAS was settled early, raced two wide on the turn and was under coaxing by the five sixteenths, came two wide off the bend and rallied well but needed more late. FAST FIXER moved up the inside to track the winner on the rail, saved ground on the turn and cut the corner leaving the bend but weakened in the drive. NIC'S BRO stalked the pace three to two wide and came three wide off the bend and was in between rivals by the furlong marker but came up empty. OUTLAW COUNTRY chased the early pace and ranged up four to five wide leaving the turn but came up empty in the drive.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.